



# Special Meeting of Alexander Cross Cameron Bequest Committee

Date:	Thursday, 6 June 2024
Time:	14:00
Venue:	Council Chambers, Clydebank Town Hall, 5 Hall Street, Clydebank, G81 1UB
Contact:	Nicola Moorcroft, Committee Officer Email: <u>nicola.moorcroft@west-dunbarton.gov.uk</u> <u>Committee.admin@west-dunbarton.gov.uk</u>

Dear Member

Please attend a special meeting of the **Alexander Cross Cameron Bequest Committee** as detailed above.

The business is shown on the attached agenda.

Yours faithfully

#### PETER HESSETT

**Chief Executive** 

Distribution:-

Provost Douglas McAllister (Chair) Councillor Diane Docherty Councillor Daniel Lennie Councillor June McKay Councillor James McElhill Councillor Lawrence O'Neill Councillor Lauren Oxley Councillor Gordon Scanlan Councillor Clare Steel Councillor Sophie Traynor

All other Councillors for information

Date of issue: 30 May 2024

# ALEXANDER CROSS CAMERON BEQUEST COMMITTEE

#### THURSDAY, 6 JUNE 2024

## AGENDA

## 1 APOLOGIES

#### 2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members are invited to declare if they have an interest in the item of business on this agenda and the reasons for such declarations.

#### 3 MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

Submit for approval, as a correct record, the Minutes of Special Meeting of the Alexander Cross Cameron Bequest Committee held on 8 November 2023.

## 4 **GRANT APPLICATION**

Submit report by the Chief Officer – Resources providing additional information on a grant application by Lomond Clyde Care and Repair to the Alexander Cross Cameron Trust Fund and making an officer recommendation for consideration.

7 - 10

5